
' 2+2 Psychology Transfer Agreement with Shepherd U and Blue Ridge CTC
I 

Blue Ridge Community & Technical College Course 

YEAR ONE 

Fall Course ID Course Title 

HIST 101 or HIST 10� World History to 1500 or World History since 1500 

Written English 

Any Core MA transfer *see PSYC 250 

Fundamentals of Speech 

Spanish I 

YEAR1 

ENGL 101

MATH XXX (MA) 
COMM 202 

SPAN 101 

FALL TOTAL 

Spring Course ID Course Title 

ENGL 102 Writing for the Arts and Hum 

GSPE 210 Fitness for Life 

PSYC 203 Intro to Psychology 

ART 103, MUSC Intro to Visual Arts, Intro to Music or 

111 or ENGL 215 Art of Literature 

SPAN 102 Spanish II 

SPRING TOT AL YEAR 1 

YEAR TWO 

Fall Course ID Course Title 

ENGL 204 or ENGL 208 Survey of Amer. Lit. I or Survey of World. Lit I 

BIOL 101 General Biological Science I 

ECON 123 Contemporary Economics 

SOCI 203 General Sociology 

PSYC 210 Human Growth & Development 

FALL TOTAL YEAR2 

Spring Course ID Course Title 

BIOL 102 General Biological Science II 

SOCI 205 Social Problems 

PSYC 205 Abnormal Psychology 

PSYC 240 Social Psychology of Subst. Abuse 

Elective Free Elective 

SPRING TOT AL YEAR2 

A.S. Social Sciences, Psychology to B.A. Psychology REVISED 05/24/2023 

Cred. 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15hrs 

Cred. 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15hrs 

Cred. 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

16hrs 

Cred. 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

16hrs 

CORE 

CORE 

CORE 

CORE 

Shepherd University Equivalent Course 

YEAR ONE 

Fall Course ID 

HIST 101 or HIST 10� 

ENGL 101 

MATH XXX (MA)
COMM 202 

SPAN 101 

FALL TOTAL 

Spring Course ID 

ENGL 102 

GSPE 210 

PSYC 101 

ART 103, MUSC 

111 or ENGL 215 

SPAN 102 

SPRING TOT AL 

YEAR TWO 

Fall Course ID 

ENGL 204 or ENGL 208 

BIOL 104 

ECON 123 

SOCI 203 

PSYC 340 

FALL TOTAL 

Spring Course ID 

BIOL 103 

SOCI 205 

PSYC 309 

PSYC 326 

Elective 

SPRING TOT AL 

Course Title Cred. CORE 

3 T1-HIST 

3 T1-ENG 

3 T1 -MA 

Hist. Civ. Ancient Worlds or Hist. Civ Early 

Modern Writing and Rhetoric I 

Any Core MA transfer

 Fundamentals of Speech 3 T2-HM 

Elementary Spanish I (BA Lang Req) 3 

YEAR1 15hrs 

Course Title Cred. CORE 

Writing and Rhetoric 11 3 T1-ENG 

Fitness for Life 3 T2 -WE 

Intro to Psychology (Maj. Req) MD 3 T2-SO 

Intro to Visual Arts, Intro to Music or 

Art of Literature GUMD 3 T2 -AR 

Elementary Spanish 11 (BA Lang Req) 3 

YEAR1 15hrs 

Course Title Cred. CORE 

Survey of Amer. Lit. I or Survey of World. Lit I 3 T2-HM 

General Biology 4 T1 -LS 

Contemporary Economics (CK/GL) 3 T2 -SO 

General Sociology (MD) 3 T2-SO 

Lifespan Dev. Psychology (Maj. Req) 3 

YEAR2 16hrs 

Course Title Cred. CORE 

General Biology 4 T1 -LS 

Social Problems (Gen. Elective) 3 

Abnormal Psychology (Maj. Elective) 3 

Psychology of Subst. Abuse (Maj. Elective 3 

General Elective 3 

YEAR2 16hrs 62
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Shepherd University Courses 

YEAR THREE 

Fall Course ID Shepherd Course Title Cred. 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Statistics for the Social Sci. *see note

Research Methods in Psyc. Social 

Psychology or Psychology of 

Personality 

Intermediate Spanish I 

Minor 3 

YEAR3 16hrs 

Shepherd Course Title Cred. 

Directed Readings (Maj.Req) 3 

Biopsychology 

Minor 

Minor 

PSYC 250 *

PSYC 251 

PSYC 305 or 

PSYC 310 

SPAN 203 

Minor Course 1 

FALL TOTAL 

YEAR FOUR 

Fall Course ID 

PSYC 484 

PSYC 361 

Minor Course 4 

Minor Course 5 

Elective Free Elective 

FALL TOTAL YEAR4 

Approved By: �&k! 

3 

3 

3 

3 
15hrs 

JO/ Cf /1 P)

CORE 

Maj. Req 

Maj. Req 

Maj. Elec 

BA Lang 
Req 

CORE 

T2 -WM 

TOTAL 

Scott Beard, Provost 

Shepherd University 

I ' 
Date 

A.S .. Social Sciences, Psychology to B.A. Psychology REVISED 05/24/2023

YEAR THREE 

Spring Course ID 

PSYC 370, PSYC 
371 or PSYC 372 

PSYC 370L, PSYC 
371 L, or PSYC 
372L 

SPAN 204 

Minor Course 2 

Minor Course 3 

Elective 

SPRING TOTAL 

YEAR FOUR 

Spring Course ID 

PSYC 485 

PSYC xxx 

PSYC 420 

Minor Course 6 

SPRING TOTAL 

CREDITS 

Shepherd Course Title 

Sensation & Perception, Memory & 
Cognition, or Psychology of Learning 

Sensation & Percep. Lab, Memory & 
Cognition Lab, or Psych. of Learning 
Lab 

Intermediate Spanish II 

Minor 

Minor 

Free Elective 

YEAR3 

Shepherd Course Title 

Senior Thesis (Maj.Req) 

Major Elective 1 

History & Systems of Psyc 

Minor 

YEAR4 

FOR ALL FOUR YEARS 

Pete eckovich, President 

Cred. 

3 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

16hrs 

Cred. 

3 

3 

3 

3 

12hrs 

121 

Blue Ridge Community and Technical College 

CORE 

Maj. Req 

Maj. Req 

BA Lang 
Req 

CORE 

T3-CAP 

Maj. Elec 

Date 
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1 - must be 300- or 400-level 

* For SU's PSYC 250, MATH 107 (MATH 101 at Blue Ridge) cannot serve as a prerequisite


