2+2 Psychology Transfer Agreement with Shepherd U and Blue Ridge CTC

Riue Dida	e Community & Technical College	Shepherd University Equivalent Course					
				YEAR ONE			
YEAR ONE							
Fall Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Fall Course ID	Course Title Hist. Civ. Ancient Worlds or Hist. Civ Early	Cred.	CORE T1-HIST
	World History to 1500 or World History since 1500	3		ENGL 101	Modern Writing and Rhetoric I	3	T1-ENG
	Written English	3			Any Core MA transfer		T1 - MA
	Any Core MA transfer *see PSYC 250	3		MATH XXX (MA) COMM 202		3	T2 - HM
	Fundamentals of Speech	3			Fundamentals of Speech Elementary Spanish I (BA Lang Reg)	3	12 - HIVI
SPAN 101	Spanish I			SPAN 101	, , , , , ,		
FALL TOTAL	YEAR 1	15hrs		FALL TOTAL	YEAR 1	15hrs	
Spring Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Spring Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE
ENGL 102	Writing for the Arts and Hum	3		ENGL 102	Writing and Rhetoric II	- 20	T1-ENG
GSPE 210	Fitness for Life	3		GSPE 210	Fitness for Life	3	T2 - WE
	Intro to Psychology	3		PSYC 101	Intro to Psychology (Maj. Req) MD	3	T2 - SO
	Intro to Visual Arts, Intro to Music or			ART 103, MUSC	Intro to Visual Arts, Intro to Music or		
111 or ENGL 215	Art of Literature	3		111 or ENGL 215	Art of Literature GL/MD	3	T2 - AR
SPAN 102	Spanish II	3		SPAN 102	Elementary Spanish II (BA Lang Req)	3	
SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 1	15hrs		SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 1	15hrs	
YEAR TWO			YEAR TWO				
Fall Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Fall Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE
ENGL 204 or ENGL 208	Survey of Amer. Lit. I or Survey of World. Lit I	3		ENGL 204 or ENGL 208	Survey of Amer. Lit. I or Survey of World. Lit I	3	T2 - HM
BIOL 101	General Biological Science I	4		BIOL 104	General Biology	4	T1 - LS
ECON 123	Contemporary Economics	3		ECON 123	Contemporary Economics (CK/GL)	3	T2 - SO
SOCI 203	General Sociology	3		SOCI 203	General Sociology (MD)	3	T2 - SO
PSYC 210	Human Growth & Development	3		PSYC 340	Lifespan Dev. Psychology (Maj. Req)	3	
FALL TOTAL	YEAR 2	16hrs		FALL TOTAL	YEAR 2	16hrs	
Spring Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Spring Course ID	Course Title	Cred.	CORE
BIOL 102	General Biological Science II	4		BIOL 103	General Biology	4	T1 - LS
SOCI 205	Social Problems	3		SOCI 205	Social Problems (Gen. Elective)	3	
PSYC 205	Abnormal Psychology	3		PSYC 309	Abnormal Psychology (Maj. Elective)	3	
PSYC 240	Social Psychology of Subst. Abuse	3		PSYC 326	Psychology of Subst. Abuse (Maj. Elective	3	
Elective	Free Elective	3		Elective	General Elective	3	
SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 2	16hrs		SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 2	16hrs	62

		Shep	herd Univ	versity Courses			
YEAR THREE		YEAR THREE					
Fall Course ID	Shepherd Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Spring Course ID	Shepherd Course Title	Cred.	CORE
PSYC 250 *	Statistics for the Social Sci. *see note	4	Maj. Req	PSYC 370, PSYC 371 or PSYC 372	Sensation & Perception, Memory & Cognition, or Psychology of Learning	3	Maj. Req
PSYC 251	Research Methods in Psyc. Social	3	Maj. Req	PSYC 370L, PSYC 371L, or PSYC 372L	Sensation & Percep. Lab, Memory & Cognition Lab, or Psych. of Learning Lab	1	Maj. Req
PSYC 305 or PSYC 310	Psychology or Psychology of Personality	3	Maj. Elec	SPAN 204	Intermediate Spanish II	3	BA Lang Req
SPAN 203	Intermediate Spanish I	3	BA Lang Req	Minor Course 2	Minor	3	
Minor Course 1	Minor	3		Minor Course 3	Minor	3	
				Elective	Free Elective	3	
FALL TOTAL	YEAR 3	16hrs		SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 3	16hrs	
YEAR FOUR				YEAR FOUR			
Fall Course ID	Shepherd Course Title	Cred.	CORE	Spring Course ID	Shepherd Course Title	Cred.	CORE
PSYC 484	Directed Readings (Maj.Req)	3	T2 - WM	PSYC 485	Senior Thesis (Maj.Req)	3	T3-CAP
PSYC 361	Biopsychology	3		PSYC xxx	Major Elective ¹	3	Maj. Elec
Minor Course 4	Minor	3		PSYC 420	History & Systems of Psyc	3	
Minor Course 5	Minor	3		Minor Course 6	Minor	3	
Elective	Free Elective	3					
FALL TOTAL	YEAR 4	15hrs		SPRING TOTAL	YEAR 4	12hrs	
			TOTAL	CREDITS	FOR ALL FOUR YEARS	121	

^{1 -} must be 300- or 400-level

Scott Beard, Provost Shepherd University

Approved By:

Peter Checkovich, President

Date

Blue Ridge Community and Technical College

^{*} For SU's PSYC 250, MATH 107 (MATH 101 at Blue Ridge) cannot serve as a prerequisite